

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Master

File Number: 21868

File ID:21868File Type:ResolutionStatus:Honoring

Resolution

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: COMMON

COUNCIL

File Created Date: 03/23/2011

Final Action:

File Name: Congratulating the Madison Memorial High School

Boys Basketball Team on winning the 2011 State

WIAA Division 1 Title.

Title: Congratulating the Madison Memorial High School Boys Basketball Team on

winning the 2011 State WIAA Division 1 Title.

Notes:

Sponsors: David J. Cieslewicz and Mark Clear Enactment Date:

Attachments: Enactment Number:

Author:Ray Harmon, Assistant to MayorHearing Date:Entered by:Iveldran@cityofmadison.comPublished Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	Council Office	03/23/2011	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - MISC ITEMS	·			
	Action Text:	This Resolution was RE 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25		INCIL TO ADOPT UNI	DER SUSPENSION O	F RULES	
	Notes:	Honoring Resolution					
1	COMMON COU	NCIL 03/29/2011					

Text of Legislative File 21868

Fiscal Note

No appropriation required.

Title

Congratulating the Madison Memorial High School Boys Basketball Team on winning the 2011 State WIAA Division 1 Title.

Body

WHEREAS, the Madison Memorial High School Spartans Boys Basketball Team finished the

2010-11 season with a 28-6 record, and earned their eighth straight Big Eight Conference title and eighth straight berth to the Wisconsin Interscholastic Athletic Association basketball tournament and seventh appearance in the WIAA State Championship game; and,

WHEREAS, the Spartans defeated Milwaukee Hamilton, earning a spot in the Division 1 Championship Game against De Pere, who they defeated by a score of 80-78 in triple overtime, with senior leader Tre Burnette scoring 17 points with 7 rebounds, junior Junior Lomomba delivering 16 points and 6 rebounds and Brendan Ortiz scoring the game-winner on a floater with 2 seconds left, finishing with 15 points and five assists; and,

WHEREAS, Coach Steve Collins and his assistant coaches emphasized teamwork and team spirit with the Spartans in blending their talents to capture the championship; and,

WHEREAS, the Madison community is proud of the excellence, teamwork, and education and spirit shown by the young men of the Spartan basketball team; and,

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Madison Common Council recognizes the dedicated support of the parents, student body and all Spartan fans during the championship season,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Common Council hereby congratulate Coach Collins, his assistant coaches, and the entire Madison Memorial High School Boys Basketball Team on their successful season and Division 1 State Championship.